# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Darryl Busch	11/12/2008	
Michael John Flanagan	11/24/2008	
Kwong Wing Au	11/12/2008	
Saad J. Bedros	11/12/2008	
Mirela Onorica Popa	11/18/2008	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07962	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12329432

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)359-9349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6126779050

Email: Lynn.Thompson@cstlaw.com Correspondent Name: Crompton, Seager & Tufte Address Line 1: 1221 Nicollet Avenue

Address Line 2: Ste. 800

500723067

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1100.1523101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John G. Shudy, Jr.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021933 FRAME: 0902** 

Total Attachments: 4 source=H0019093Assign#page1.tif source=H0019093Assign#page2.tif source=H0019093Assign#page3.tif source=H0019093Assign#page4.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, <u>Darryl Busch</u>	of_	6641 Harlan Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55346	.,
Michael John Flanagan	of_	8827 - 10th St. N., St. Petersburg, FL 33702	.,
Kwong Wing Au	of_	4908 W. 93 <sup>rd</sup> St., Bloomington. MN_55437	.,
Saad J. Bedros	of_	378 Carmel Ave. E., West St. Paul, MN 55118	.,
Mirela Onorica Popa	of_	21315 Baltic Dr., Cornelius, NC 28031	٠,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### A SPECTRA SIGNAL DETECTION SYSTEM

for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith; and

Whereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, N.J. 07962, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell International Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

	<del></del>
	Sworn before me this 22 day of 2008.
- 11012 200 Day Berns	. /
Date 11-12-208 Darry Busch E NOAL	Man of One
	Grotary Fuotic, County Nenneger
NOTARY (	PLIBLIG MINNESO 1972
My Commiss	Bion Extras Junials 8100 Expires On 31, 2010
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	WAAAAAAAAAAAA AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
	Sworn before me thisday of, 2008.
	Sworth before the this day or, 2000.
Date	
Michael John Flanagan	Notary Public, County
	State of My Commission Expires
	My Commission Expires
v 21	Sworn before me this 2 day of December, 2008.
Date 11-12-2008 Kwong Wing Au JOA	
Date 11-12-0000 Kany 11 1	N Goth Profic, County Johnson
Kwong Wmg Au/	N Frotal Profic, County Hahneger
₹ NOTARY	PUBLISTATION NESO Vennata
My Commis	sidn Morris Som Expires Jan 31, 2010
a~~~~~~~~	***************************************
$C \circ C$	Sworn before me this // day of // pember, 2008.
12 11 12-20 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Date 11-12-208 ) and Secho	Lond Of
Saed Bedros JOA	Notary Public, County Ammyors
JUAN G. DUYLE	Nate of   Franciscoms =
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commis	
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010	F V Company (New ∰
A*************************************	
	Sworn before me thisday of, 2008.
Date	
Mirela Onorica Popa	Notary Public, County
	State of
	My Commission Expires

Assign-J (6/91)

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full Name of Sole or First Inventor	Darryl Busch		 
			, 2008
	United States		
	6641 Harlan Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55346		
Full Name of Second Joint Inventor, If Any Inventor's Signature	Michael John Flanagan  United States		, 2008
CitizenshipPost Office Address	•		
Inventor's Signature  Citizenship  Post Office Address  Full Name of Fourth	United States  4908 W. 93 <sup>rd</sup> St., Bloomington, MN 55437	_ Date: _	
	Saad J. Bedros		2008
	United States		
	378 Carmel Ave. E., West St. Paul, MN 55		
·	Mirela Onorica Popa		. 2008
	United States		, 2000
Post Office Address			

Date	Darryl Busch	Sworn before me thisday of, 2008  Notary Public, County
		State of
L	**************************************	wy Commission Expires
Date		Sworn before me thisday of, 2008
	Michael John Flanagan	N. A. D. L. C.
		Notary Public, County
		State of My Commission Expires
	y-1	под солишения вириев
Date		Sworn before me thisday of, 2008
	Kwong Wing Au	Notary Public, County
	- <b>-</b>	State of
		State of My Commission Expires
		Sworn before me thisday of, 2008
Date		
	Saad J. Bedros	Notary Public, County
		State of
		State of
	Million A. S. C.	16 29H.
Date 11/18/08	/ Much / De	Sworn before me this 18 day of November 2008  Notary book, County Meck landing  State of North Carolina
		McCanmission Expires 12-14.08
	WHITE NEW YORK THE	G MINIMINE

Assign-J (6/91)

**RECORDED: 12/05/2008**